

6 SC 848/2022
STATE Vs. NEERAJ
FIR No. 431 /2022
PS PREM NAGAR

14.02.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW/Rajesh Prasad is present.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused has been
filed by Ld. Counsel. Same is taken on record.

Since the accused has engaged a private counsel Sh.
Sanjay Kumar, the counsel from Legal Aid Ms. Usha Rani is
discharged.

PW-5/Rajesh Prasad examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **28.03.2024**.

(**BABRU BHAN**)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/14.02.2024