

SC 848/2022
STATE Vs. Neeraj
FIR No.431/2022
(Prem Nagar)

09.10.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld.Counsel for accused.
PW/Sh. Surjit and PW/Sh. Nanu in person.
Inspector Rajiv Ranjan in person.

PW/Sh. Surjit is examined as PW-6, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/Sh.Nanu is examined as PW-7, partly cross-examined and discharge for today.

PW-7/Sh. Nanu is bound down for next date of hearing.

Let PW/Dharmender Ram be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22.01.2025.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/09.10.2024