

11
SC 848/2022
STATE Vs. NEERAJ
FIR No.431/2022
PS: PREM NAGAR

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
No PW present.

PW Dharmender Ram is absent despite service. Let
bailable warrants in sum of Rs.5,000/- alongwith one surety of
the like amount be issued against **PW Dharmender Ram** for
NDOH.

On LDOH, PW7 Nanu Ram was bound for further
cross-examination. He is also not present today. Let bailable
warrants in sum of Rs.5,000/- alongwith one surety of the like
amount be issued against **PW7 Nanu Ram** for **NDOH**.

Let production warrants be issued against the
accused for **NDOH**.

Matter be re-notified for P.E. on **05.04.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/22.01.2025