

SC 848/2022 STATE Vs. NEERAJ 431/2022
(PREM NAGAR)

07.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J.C.
Ld. Dy. LADC Ms. Neelam Singh for accused.

Advocates Sh. Deepak Sharma and Ms. Chetna have
filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused.

Since accused has engaged a new counsel, Ld. Dy.
LADC is hereby discharged from this case.

Request for exemption from personal appearance is
received from IO Insp. Rajeev Ranjan on the ground that he has
got an eye surgery. Request is allowed for today only.

PW Dharmender Ram is absent. Issue B/Ws in the
sum of Rs.5000/- against PW Dharmender Ram for NDOH.

PW Nanu be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.06.2026.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.04.2026